1/47083/2023

#### भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

पत्तन, पोत परिवहन एवं जलमार्ग मंत्रालय/MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय/DIRECTORATE OF LIGHTHOUSES AND LIGHTSHIPS दीप भवन, 5/20, ज्ञाफर सैरंग स्ट्रीट/DEEP BHAWAN, 5/20, JAFFAR SYRANG STREET चेन्नै-600 001/CHENNAI-600 001

Ph: 044-25232807/808 E-Mail: dlhlschennai@gmail.com

Dt: 31/10/2023

## <u> उद्धरण आमंत्रण स्चना/ Notice Inviting Quotation</u>

विषय /Sub: चेन्नई निदेशालय में विभिन्न लाइटहाउसों के लिए मेटल हैलाइड लैंप की आपूर्ति - संबंधित / Supply of Metal Halide Lamp for various Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate - Reg.

भारत के राष्ट्रपति के लिए और उनकी ओर से, निदेशक, दीपस्तंभ और दीपपोत निदेशालय, चेन्नई प्रतिष्ठित फर्मों या अधिकृत डीलर या एजेंट से " चेन्नई निदेशालय में विभिन्न लाइटहाउसों के लिए मेटल हैलाइड लैंप की आपूर्ति " के लिए सीलबंद उद्धरण आमंत्रित करते है। ", अनुबंध 'ए' में अनुसूची के अनुसार, अनुबंध 'बी' में नियम और शर्तें |

एनआईक्यू को डीजीएलएल की वेबसाइट www.dgll.nic.in से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है।

विधिवत भरे और सील किए गए उद्धरण, जिन पर " चेन्नई निदेशालय में विभिन्न लाइटहाउसों के लिए मेटल हैलाइड लैंप की आपूर्ति " लिखा हुआ हो, आवश्यक प्रत्यय पत्र, विवरणात्मक विवरणिका आदि के साथ 15.11.2023 को या उससे पहले 1500 बजे तक इस कार्यालय में पहुंच जाए। । उद्धरण उसी दिन 1600 बजे तक खुला रहेगा।

For and on behalf of President of India, the Director, Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai invites sealed quotation from reputed firms or authorised Dealer or agent for "Supply of Metal Halide Lamp for various Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate", as per the schedule in annexure 'A', terms & conditions in annexure 'B'.

The NIQ can be downloaded from DGLL's Website www.dgll.nic.in.

The Quotations duly filled and sealed, super scribed as "Supply of Metal Halide Lamp for various Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate" along with necessary credentials, descriptive brochures, etc. shall reach this office on or before 15.11.2023 at 1500Hrs. The quotation will be open on the same day at 1600Hrs.

निदेशक/Director

### Annexure 'B'

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

| 01 | GST                              | Inclusive   |  |  |  |  |
|----|----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 02 | Delivery and<br>Paying authority | The items may be safely Packed and Deliver to the following address.  |  |  |  |  |
|    |                                  | The Director, Directorate of Lighthouse & Lightships, 5/20, Jaffer syrang Street, Chennai-600 001.          |  |  |  |  |
| 03 | Quantity                         | The quantity mentioned in the schedule may likely to be increased or decreased when placing purchase order. |  |  |  |  |
| 04 | Payment                          | 100% of payment will be released after received the items in good condition and testing.                    |  |  |  |  |
| 05 | Transportation                   | Inclusive   |  |  |  |  |

DIRECTOR

1/47083/2023

# Annexure 'A'

### SCHEDULE

| S.N | Description   | Unit | Qty. | Basic Price | GST          | Total Amount in (Rs) |
|-----|---|------|------|-------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 1.  | Metal Halide Lamp (CDMT) - 150W/942<br>Single Ended               |      | 72   |             |              |                      |
| 2.  | Metal Halide Lamp (CDMT) – 70W/942 Single Ended                   | Each | 12   |             |              |                      |
| 3.  | Metal Halide Lamp-HPI-T 400WES type-<br>Single Ended. Thread type | Each | 4    |             |              |                      |
|     |   |      |      |             | Total in Rs. |                      |

Signature of contractor with seal

Director